
Home match days when £15.00 tariffs in operation at Ipswich Borough Council’s             
long stay car parks situated at Portman Road, Princes Street and West End Road 

Day Date Kick-
off 

time* 

Game 3hrs before 1hr after 

Tuesday 03/12/2024 19:30 Ipswich Town v. Crystal Place  16:30 20:30 

Sunday 08/12/2024 14:00 Ipswich Town v. Bournemouth 11:00 15:00 

Saturday 21/12/2024 15:00 Ipswich Town v. Newcastle 12:00 16:00 

Monday 30/12/2024 19:45 Ipswich Town v. Chelsea 16:45 20:45 

Thursday 16/01/2025 19:30 Ipswich Town v. Brighton 16:30 20:30 

Sunday 19/01/2025 16:30 Ipswich Town v. Manchester City 13:30 17:30 

Saturday 01/02/2025 15:00 Ipswich Town v. Southampton 12:00 16:00 

Saturday 22/02/2025 15:00 Ipswich Town v. Tottenham Hotspur 12:00 16:00 

Saturday 15/03/2025 15:00 Ipswich Town v. Nottingham Forest  12:00 16:00 

Saturday 05/04/2025 15:00 Ipswich Town v. Wolves  12:00 16:00 

Saturday 19/04/2025 15:00 Ipswich Town v. Arsenal 12:00 16:00 

Saturday 10/05/2025 15:00 Ipswich Town v. Brentford 12:00 16:00 

Sunday 25/05/2025 16:00 Ipswich Town v. West Ham 13:00 17:00 

 
• Please check and confirm actual kick-off time before each match 


